
 

 

 

Mary Edna Agnew Guild 
President | Sue Kautter 
somrbuni@yahoo.com 
253-307-3977 

Dr. A.W. Bridge Guild 
President | Jeannette Kuhlmann 
kuhlmannmj@q.com 
253-691-7214 

Century Guild 
President | Jan Thorne 
jandt1948@comcast.net 
253-588-9592 

Chambers Creek Guild 
President | Jane Pauley 
crucut@comcast.net 
253-582-6985 

Capt. Sue Dauser Guild 
President | Susan Schultheis 
schulthe@aol.com 
360-876-3195 

Marilyn Duvall Guild 
President | Carrie Trapp 
carrie@trappconstruction.com  
360-779-6538 

The Friendship Guild 
President | Charlene Richardson 
richardson_cd@hotmail.com 
253-581-9475 

Esther Hodges Guild 
President | Jeri Campbell 
jcamp40895@aol.com 
253-732-1860 

Holiday Guild 
President | Angela Hylton 
angelaleehylton@gmail.com  
303-819-4002 

Hyada Park Guild 
President | Elizabeth Latsis 
Scargoelatsis@gmail.com 
253-229-0847 

Dr. Warner M. Karshner Guild 
Co-President | Monica Powers 
monica.powers@multicare.org 
253-222-7251 
Co-President | Sue Johnson 
susanjohnson597@gmail.com 
253-370-4042 

Lakewood Guild 
President | Patty Nevins 
pnevins220@gmail.com 
253-761-9404 

Lemons Beach Guild 
President | Julie Horschel 
jeanehorschel@hotmail.com 
253-927-8473 

Karen J. Lynch Guild 
President | Sharon Jenkins 
jsjenkins@comcast.net 
253-302-3606 

Ida Marge Guild 
President | Heather Cavelti 
hgcavelti@hotmail.com 
360-897-8572 

Dotha McCormick Guild 
President | Connie Coleman-Lacadie 
cjlacadie@aol.com 
253-906-1346 

Donnie J. O’Neill Guild 
President | Vickie Gonzales 
vagonzo@comcast.net 
360-427-6770 

Network 
Contact | Haley Knowles 
marybridgebrigade@multicare.org 
253-403-1427 

Peninsula Guild #1 
President | Wanita Martinelli 
wantom@msn.com 
253-858-3298 

Dr. Penrose Guild 
Vice-President | Diane Cairns 
cairns@harbornet.com 
253-857-7134 

Dr. Edward Rich Guild 
President | Tammy Hall 
hallbob@comcast.net 
253-691-5150 

Sacajawea Guild 
President | Brooke Pantier 
brookelyn.pantier@gmail.com 
360-269-7377 

Lillian Shotwell Guild 
President | Gretchen Boyt 
gretchenfboyt@gmail.com  
206-300-1557  

South Sound Ya-Ya’s Guild 
President | Patti Larson 
crazypj2@gmail.com 
360-701-7966 

The Association of Past President’s 
Guild (TAPP) 
President | Karen Lynch 
kjoylynch@yahoo.com 
253-588-9043 

Westgate Guild 
President | Wendy Stricherz 
wstricherz@gmail.com 
253-565-0136 
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